In the thirty (30) causes listed immediately hereunder the following was entered:

COURT OF APPEALS

SECOND DISTRICT OF TEXAS
FORT WORTH

Pursuant to and in compliance with an Order of the Supreme Court of Texas, signed

December 20, 2018, Misc. Docket No. 18-9166, it is ordered that these causes be transferred
to the Eighth Court of Appeals at El Paso, Texas, and that the Clerk of this Court certify all
orders made in this Court, and transmit all records and papers in said causes to the Clerk of
the Eighth Court of Appeals.
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02-18-399-CV
02-18-403-CV
02-18-405-CV

02-18-406-CV
02-18-408-CV
02-18-410-CV
02-18-413-CV
02-18-504-CR
02-18-505-CR
02-18-512-CR
02-18-514-CR
02-18-515-CR
02-18-516-CR
02-18-518-CR
02-18-519-CR
02-18-520-CR
02-18-521-CR
02-18-522-CR
02-18-523-CR
02-18-524-CR
02-18-525-CR
02-18-526-CR
02-18-527-CR
02-18-528-CR

STYLE OF CASE

Joe Frank Muzquiz v. Para Todos, Inc.

M.G. v. J.G.

Cruz Venzor and Juana Munoz v. AMG BT Note
One LLC

In the Interest of S.G., a Child

Providence Title Company v. Bullseye Telecom

COUNTY

Tarrant
Tarrant
Tarrant

Tarrant
Tarrant

Hibu Inc. v. Dex Media, Inc. and Dex One Service,Inc.Tarrant

Estate of Buford Scott, Jr. Deceased
William C. Holman v. State

Corey Lamond Hill v. State
Jonathan Guijosa v. State
Jonathan Ray Tucker v. State
Jonathan Ray Tucker v. State
Miguel Esteban Salinas v. State
Jamari Carter v. State

Bethany Allison Meade v. State
Desiree Boltos v. State

Antonio Jamaal Morris v. State
Antonio Jamaal Morris v. State
Antonio Jamaal Morris v. State
Imelia Garrett v. State

Shawn Anthony Harrison v. State
Trevor Yardley Watson v. State
William Shawn Waldrep v. State
Hermann Fulgence Gninia v. State

Tarrant
Tarrant
Tarrant
Tarrant
Tarrant
Tarrant
Tarrant
Tarrant
Cooke

Tarrant
Tarrant
Tarrant
Tarrant
Tarrant
Tarrant
Tarrant
Young

Tarrant
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25. 02-18-530-CR  Gary Gene Roberts Jr. v. State Tarrant
26. 02-18-531-CR  Ayoade Adeyinka v. State Denton
27. 02-18-532-CR  Dylan Joseph Wokaly v. State Hood

28. 02-18-533-CR  Chaz Erin Taylor v. State Tarrant
29. 02-18-534-CR  Zachary Lee McClellan v. State Tarrant
30. 02-18-535-CR  John Wayne Wisenbaker, Il v. State Tarrant

|, DEBRA SPISAK, Clerk of the Second Court of Appeals at Fort Worth, Texas, hereby
certify that the foregoing is a true copy of this Court's Order entered December 20, 2018,
transferring the above thirty (30) causes from this Court to the Eighth Court of Appeals at El
Paso, Texas as it appears in Minute Book volume 86, page 562.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, | hereby certify and affix the seal of the Second Court of
Appeals at Fort Worth, Texas this 10th day of January, 2019.

R, DEBRA SPISAK, CLERK
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