

COURT OF APPEALS SECOND DISTRICT OF TEXAS FORT WORTH

In the thirty (30) causes listed immediately hereunder the following was entered:

Pursuant to and in compliance with an Order of the Supreme Court of Texas, signed December 20, 2018, Misc. Docket No. 18-9166, it is ordered that these causes be transferred to the Eighth Court of Appeals at El Paso, Texas, and that the Clerk of this Court certify all orders made in this Court, and transmit all records and papers in said causes to the Clerk of the Eighth Court of Appeals.

CASE NUMBER S		STYLE OF CASE	COUNTY
1.	02-18-399-CV	Joe Frank Muzquiz v. Para Todos, Inc.	Tarrant
2.	02-18-403-CV	M.G. v. J.G.	Tarrant
3.	02-18-405-CV	Cruz Venzor and Juana Munoz v. AMG BT Note One LLC	Tarrant
4.	02-18-406-CV	In the Interest of S.G., a Child	Tarrant
5.	02-18-408-CV	Providence Title Company v. Bullseye Telecom	Tarrant
6.	02-18-410-CV	Hibu Inc. v. Dex Media, Inc. and Dex One Service,Ir	c.Tarrant
7.	02-18-413-CV	Estate of Buford Scott, Jr. Deceased	Tarrant
8.	02-18-504-CR	William C. Holman v. State	Tarrant
9.	02-18-505-CR	Corey Lamond Hill v. State	Tarrant
10.	02-18-512-CR	Jonathan Guijosa v. State	Tarrant
11.	02-18-514-CR	Jonathan Ray Tucker v. State	Tarrant
12.	02-18-515-CR	Jonathan Ray Tucker v. State	Tarrant
13.	02-18-516-CR	Miguel Esteban Salinas v. State	Tarrant
14.	02-18-518-CR	Jamari Carter v. State	Tarrant
15.	02-18-519-CR	Bethany Allison Meade v. State	Cooke
16.	02-18-520-CR	Desiree Boltos v. State	Tarrant
17.	02-18-521-CR	Antonio Jamaal Morris v. State	Tarrant
18.	02-18-522-CR	Antonio Jamaal Morris v. State	Tarrant
19.	02-18-523-CR	Antonio Jamaal Morris v. State	Tarrant
20.	02-18-524-CR	Imelia Garrett v. State	Tarrant
21.	02-18-525-CR	Shawn Anthony Harrison v. State	Tarrant
22.	02-18-526-CR	Trevor Yardley Watson v. State	Tarrant
23.	02-18-527-CR	William Shawn Waldrep v. State	Young
24.	02-18-528-CR	Hermann Fulgence Gninia v. State	Tarrant

25.	02-18-530-CR	Gary Gene Roberts Jr. v. State	Tarrant
26.	02-18-531-CR	Ayoade Adeyinka v. State	Denton
27.	02-18-532-CR	Dylan Joseph Wokaly v. State	Hood
28.	02-18-533-CR	Chaz Erin Taylor v. State	Tarrant
29.	02-18-534-CR	Zachary Lee McClellan v. State	Tarrant
30.	02-18-535-CR	John Wayne Wisenbaker, III v. State	Tarrant

I, DEBRA SPISAK, Clerk of the Second Court of Appeals at Fort Worth, Texas, hereby certify that the foregoing is a true copy of this Court's Order entered December 20, 2018, transferring the above thirty (30) causes from this Court to the Eighth Court of Appeals at El Paso, Texas as it appears in Minute Book volume 86, page 562.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereby certify and affix the seal of the Second Court of Appeals at Fort Worth, Texas this 10th day of January, 2019.



DEBRA SPISAK, CLERK SECOND COURT OF APPEALS FORT WORTH, TEXAS

Debra Spisak